SH \$65.00 87263

ETAS ID: TM452008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

et Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MINIBARRX, LLC		11/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE LLC, as Agent	
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87263294	MINIBAR RX
Registration Number:	4590005	MINIBAR RX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: SIGI HINOJOSA

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500
Address Line 2: c/o Buchalter, A Professional Corp.
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6384-1269
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sigi Hinojosa
SIGNATURE:	/Sigi Hinojosa/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=004 Memorandum and Notice of SI in IP (Minibarrx)#page1.tif source=004 Memorandum and Notice of SI in IP (Minibarrx)#page2.tif source=004 Memorandum and Notice of SI in IP (Minibarrx)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0774

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

November 22, 2017

FFF Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>FFF</u>"), NuFactor, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>NuFactor</u>"), and MinibarRx, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("<u>MinibarRx</u>"; together with FFF and NuFactor, each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, "<u>Grantors</u>"), whose address is 44000 Winchester Road, Temecula, California 92590, hereby acknowledge the following:

Under the terms of that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 11, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") entered into between the Grantors and Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Agent"), Grantors granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of Agent and the Lenders, a security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill thereto owned by Grantors, which Trademarks are appurtenant, and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which the Agent may have in any other collateral described in the Security Agreement or otherwise. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given them in the Credit Agreement.

[Signature page to follow]

BN 29589344v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0775 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of the date first above written.

FFF ENTERPRISES, INC.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

NUFACTOR, INC.

By:

Name: W. Bradley Cooper
Title: Chief Financial Officer

MINIBARRX, LLC

By:

Name: W. Bradley Cooper Title: Chief Financial Officer

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
MiniBarRX, LLC		87263294	12/9/2016
	MiniBar I	/	/
		Pending	Pending
MiniBarRX, LLC		85982014	3/4/2013
	MiniBar I	/	/
		4590005	8/19/2014

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/22/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0777